



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 282/2025**

**WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. (THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shalabh Gupta and Ms.
Prachi Gupta, Advs.

versus

**BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD. & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as the Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 19 May 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 9, 2025

aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any