



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 282/2025, CM APPL. 28532/2025, CM APPL.
28533/2025 & CM APPL. 28534/2025

WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD.
(THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE.

SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)Appellant
Through: Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv

versus

BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD. & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

1. The Registry reports that the respondent is still unserved as the speed post which was sent was returned with the postal remarks that the respondent had left the address and ordinary service has not been effected.

2. Respondent was considered *ex parte* before the learned Trial Court.

3. Nonetheless, re-notify on 28 July 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 14, 2025/an