



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 282/2025 & CM APPL. 28532/2025, CM APPL. 28533/2025, CM APPL. 28534/2025

WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. (THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.
SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)Appellant
Through:

versus

BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY
PVT. LTD. & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
28.07.2025

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for a report on the aspect of service on the respondents. Learned Joint Registrar would relist the matter before the Court after the service on the respondents has satisfactorily been effected according to him.

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 31 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 28, 2025/AR