



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 282/2025**

**WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE. SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)
.....APPELLANT**

Through: None

versus

**BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD. & ANR.
.....RESPONDENT**

Through: None

**CORAM:
MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

% **ORDER
26.08.2025**

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the
Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”.
2. No one is present for the parties.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 26, 2025