



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 282/2025**
WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE. SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)
.....APPELLANT
Through: Ms. Deepshikha, Adv.

versus

BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD. &
ANR.
.....RESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent is very much is operating its office from the address mentioned in the Memo of Parties.
2. However, office report shows that service on the respondents through speed post has been received back with the remarks “left the address”.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to obtain instructions and take necessary steps to serve the respondents before the next date. Let the needful be done before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 15, 2025

vk