



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 282/2025 & CM APPL. 28532/2025, CM
APPL. 28533/2025, CM APPL. 28534/2025

WEBKUL SOFTWARE PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE. SHRI PUSHKAR KUMAR)

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Rishabh Gupta &
Mr. Abhishek, Advocates

versus

BRIGHT LIVING STONE CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD. &
ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted one more opportunity to serve the respondents at Chennai through substituted mode. Let the needful be done before the next date.
2. At request, re-notify on 12.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk